
ID Tag Submitter: Address for service:
S29 Aggregate and Quarry Association (AQA)  jeremy@straterra.co.nz
S73 Alicia Hall alicia-hall@live.com
S80 Anders Crofoot anders@castlepoint.co.nz
S131 Ātiawa ki Whakarongotai Charitable Trust claire@tekonae.co.nz

taiao@teatiawakikapiti.co.nz 
admin@teatiawakikapiti.co.nz

S78 Beef + Lamb New Zealand Limited may.ponsonby@beeflambnz.com 
S135 Best Farm Ltd/Hunters Hill Ltd/Lincolnshire Farm Ltd/ Stebbings Farmlands Ltd rod.halliday@hrmlimited.co.nz
S157 BP Oil NZ Ltd, Mobil Oil Ltd and Z Energy Ltd georginam@4sight.co.nz
S90 Bronwyn Bell ffirebell@yahoo.com
S25 Carterton District Council  solitaire@cdc.govt.nz
S83 CentrePort Limited william.woods@centreport.co.nz
S17 Chelsea  Kershaw chels.kershaw@gmail.com
S49 Chorus New Zealand Limited, Spark New Zealand Trading Limited, Vodafone Spark New Zealand Trading Limited tom@incite.co.nz
S57 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Colleen  Munro barabrae@xtra.co.nz
S142 Combined Cycle Submitters (CCS) mattyjyoung@gmail.com
S136 DairyNZ David.Cooper@dairynz.co.nz

Liese.Galvin@dairynz.co.nz 
anna.sing@dairynz.co.nz

S32 Director-General of Conservation  mbrass@doc.govt.nz
S116 Doctors for Active, Safe Transport (DAST) david.tripp@xtra.co.nz
S4 Dom Harris 1domharris@gmail.com
S53 Ellen Legg ellenleggnz@gmail.com
S74 Finn Hall boiledrat2008@gmail.com
S114 Fulton Hogan Ltd helen.caley@fultonhogan.com
S52 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Gerald Keown gerald@venttech.co.nz
S76 Gene Clendon gclendon@gmail.com
S141 Generation Zero Wellington annalies@generationzero.org.nz
S99 Genesis Energy Limited Alice.Lin@genesisenergy.co.nz
S68 Georgia  Morgan morgan.georgia@gmail.com
S161 Grant O’Brien gobsart@gmail.com
S60 Grant Buchan grb78@live.com
S137 Greater Wellington Regional Council (GWRC) regionalplan@gw.govt.nz
S94 Guardians of the Bays Incorporated guardiansofthebays@gmail.com
S104 Hamish McDonald_Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group hamishmcdonald76@gmail.com
S70 Harmony Energy NZ #2 Limited garth.elmes@harmonyenergy.co.nz
S128 Horticulture New Zealand Emily.levenson@hortnz.co.nz
S115 Hutt City Council district.plan@huttcity.govt.nz
S139 Ian Gunn ian47g@gmail.com
S154 Investore Property Limited  bianca.tree@minterellison.co.nz

Imogene.Jones@minterellison.co.nz
S86 Irrigation New Zealand (IrrigationNZ)  smcnally@irrigationnz.co.nz
S93 Isabella Cawthorn isabella.cawthorn@gmail.com
S77 James Burgess jim.burgess@gmail.com
S37 Jennifer Van Beynen j.vanbeynen@gmail.com
S82 Jonathan Markwick jmar3120@gmail.com
S169 Kahungunu Ki Wairarapa  ra@kahungunuwairarapa.iwi.nz 
S158 Kāinga Ora Homes and Communities developmentplanning@kaingaora.govt.nz

rritchie@propertygroup.co.nz
S16 Kāpiti Coast District Council aabhas.moudgil@kapiticoast.govt.nz
S36 Karl Rapley karl.rapley@gmail.com
S51 Khoi Phan hkhoiphan@gmail.com
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S18 Kit Withers kit.withers@gmail.com
S124 KiwiRail Holdings Limited environment@kiwirail.co.nz 
S85 Lachlan Patterson ldc.patterson@gmail.com
S107 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Lisa Keown keowng@xtra.co.nz
S146 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Alan Rothwell alan.rothwell.a@gmail.com
S26 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Andrea  Follett andrealfollett@gmail.com
S41 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Andrew Ayrton & Carol Reeves lxrigger@gmail.com

caroleinthevalley@icloud.com
S150 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Anna Brodie & Mark Leckie anna.m.brodie@gmail.com
S159 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Antony & Jemma Ragg jemma.ragg@gmail.com
S43 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Carol  Dormer caroldormer@gmail.com
S109 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Christine withey witheychristine@gmail.com
S39 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Colin  Hawes colin.hawes.nz@gmail.com
S48 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Duncan Carmichael weddingclassics@xtra.co.nz
S91 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Gavin Kirton kirton_g@hotmail.co.uk
S58 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Grant  Munro grant.munro@nz.dsv.com
S42 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Gregor & Stephanie Kempt kemptsplace@gmail.com
S38 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Heather  McKay heather.mckay.nz@gmail.com
S54 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Helen  Masters hm20118@hotmail.com
S23 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Ian  Spendlove ianspendlove7@gmail.com
S122 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Jaime  Walsh jaimewalshmidwife@gmail.com
S160 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Jen & Chris Priest jen.priest@contactenergy.co.nz
S138 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Jody Sinclair &  Josh Lowny jodz.sinclair@gmail.com
S110 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_John Ryan witheychristine@gmail.com
S108 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Kerry  Ryan kerry.russellnz@gmail.com
S40 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Lauritz & Julie Rust l.jrust@xtra.co.nz
S21 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Liorah  Atkinson liorah@xtra.co.nz
S46 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Lynne Hil lynne_hill_55@yahoo.com
S101 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Madeline Keown madelinekeown@gmail.com
S149 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Matthew  Rothwell matt.rothwell.m@gmail.com
S55 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Matthew  Scrimshaw matty.s@hotmail.co.nz
S97 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Nicola Rothwell nicola.rothwell.n@gmail.com
S47 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Norman  Hill j.hill@xtra.co.nz
S20 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Paul  Dyson dysonmrp@xtra.co.nz
S44 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Richard Dormer dormerrichard@gmail.com
S112 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Russell Flood-Smith nzkryan@gmail.com
S59 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Sandra & Mat Gerrard sandra_gerrard@outlook.co.nz
S33 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Sandy, Judith,  Kauika-Stevens sjkauikastevens@gmail.com
S121 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Shane Stratford shanestratford17@gmail.com
S111 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Sheila  Ryan shesheshe46@hotmail.com
S103 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Stacey Jack-Kino staceyjk1204@hotmail.com
S156 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Tim  Rothwell tim.rothwell.r@gmail.com
S45 Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_Weston Hill westonjhill@gmail.com
S63 Mary Beth Taylor mbtaylor.tierra@gmail.com
S166 Masterton District Council christinec@mstn.govt.nz
S143 Megan Gallagher megan.gallagher1990@gmail.com
S164 Megan Lane laneasinlois@gmail.com
S100 Meridian Energy Limited  andrew.feierabend@meridianenergy.co.nz
S153 Meta Beyers metabeyers@gmail.com
S50 Michael Kennedy michalkenedy@gmail.com
S152 Michelle Ducat michelle@ducat.co.nz
S133 Muaūpoko Tribal Authority   siobhan@kahuenviro.co.nz
S127 Neo Leaf Global roger.fairclough@neoleafglobal.co.nz
S151 NZ Centre for Sustainable Cities ralph.chapman@vuw.ac.nz
S35 Oliver Bruce oliver.bruce@gmail.com
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S11 Outdoor Bliss Heather Blissett outdoorblissupperhutt@gmail.com
S71 Parents for Climate Aotearoa hello@parentsforclimatenz.org
S67 Pareraho Forest Trust jamesbrianstewart@gmail.com
S106 Patricia (Dr) Laing tricialaing48@gmail.com
S61 Patrick  Morgan patrick@can.org.nz
S118 Peka Peka Farm Limited mitch@bbplanning.co.nz
S123 Peter Thompson peter_thompson@outlook.com
S27 Peter Ramage petersramage@gmail.com
S62 Philip Clegg philip_clegg@yahoo.com
S28 Philippa  Yasbek pyasbek@gmail.com
S30 Porirua City Council  helen.oram@poriruacity.govt.nz

dpreview@poriruacity.govt.nz
S134 Powerco Limited planning@powerco.co.nz
S125 R P Mansell; A J Mansell, & M R Mansell chris@rmaexpert.co.nz
S64 Rachel Bolstad rachel.bolstad@gmail.com
S168 Rangitāne O Wairarapa Inc amber@rangitane.iwi.nz
S130 Renters United geordie@rentersunited.org.nz
S88 River Wicks riverwicksrw@gmail.com
S31 Robert Anker bob.anker@xtra.co.nz
S87 Roger O’Brien_Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group_ roger.obrien@xtra.co.nz
S165 Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Inc. (Forest & Bird) a.geary@forestandbird.org.nz
S72 Rozalie Brown rozab@slingshot.co.nz
S92 Ruby Miller-Kopelov rkopelov@me.com
S56 Sam Gilkison sam.1.gilkison@gmail.com
S96 Sarah (Dr) Kerkin sarah.kerkin@kinect.co.nz
S105 Sharlene McDonald_Mangaroa Peatland Focus Group shar.mcdonald02@gmail.com
S79 South Wairarapa District Council Janice.Smith@swdc.govt.nz 
S19 Steven Ensslen steven.ensslen@gmail.com
S155 Stride Investment Management Limited bianca.tree@minterellison.co.nz

Tim.Fletcher@minterellison.co.nz
S119 Summerset Group Holdings Limited mitch@bbplanning.co.nz
S117 Sustainable Electricity Association of New Zealand (SEANZ) brendan@seanz.org.nz 
S144 Sustainable Wairarapa  Inc  ian47g@gmail.com
S167 Taranaki Whānui kirsty@portnicholson.org.nz
S75 Te Aka Tauira - Victoria University of Wellington Students Association (VUWSA) engagement@vuwsa.org.nz
S34 Te Kaunihera o Te Awa Kairangi ki Uta, Upper Hutt City Council peter.kelly@uhcc.govt.nz
S102 Te Tumu Paeroa | Office of the Māori Trustee Vanesa.Griffiths@tetumupaeroa.co.nz
S22 Tegan  McGowan teganomcgowan@gmail.com
S126 Templeton Kapiti Limited (TKL) maddy@brownandcompany.co.nz
S98 Teresa Homan tshoman@kinect.co.nz
S170 Te Runganga o Toa Rangatira (Ngāti Toa) Aimee.Bishop@ngatitoa.iwi.nz
S120 The Retirement Villages Association of New Zealand mitch@bbplanning.co.nz 

john@retirementvillages.org.nz

S132 Toka Tu Ake EQC resilience@eqc.govt.nz
S95 Tony Chad tonygchad@gmail.com
S84 Tony Randle wellingtoncommuter@gmail.com
S10 Transpower New Zealand Limited environment.policy@transpower.co.nz
S89 VicLabour ryanhs365@gmail.com

S145 Wairarapa Water Users Society wairarapawaterusers@gmail.com
S129 Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency letitcia.jarrett@nzta.govt.nz 

environmentalplanning@nzta.govt.nz
S140 Wellington City Council (WCC) District.Plan@wcc.govt.nz

S163 Wairarapa Federated Farmers emcgruddy@fedfarm.org.nz
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S147 Wellington Fish and Game Council  pteal@fishandgame.org.nz
S148 Wellington International Airport Ltd (WIAL) claire.hunter@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
S113 Wellington Water angela.penfold@wellingtonwater.co.nz
S162 Winstone Aggregates tyler.sharratt@winstoneaggregates.co.nz
S2 Zara Wills zarawills123@hotmail.com
F1 Investore Property Limited bianca.tree@minterellison.co.nz 

amy.dresser@minterellison.co.nz 
F2 Beef + Lamb New Zealand Ltd Lilly.Lawson@beeflambnz.com
F3 BP Oil New Zealand Limited / Mobil Oil New Zealand Limited / Mobil Oil New Zealand Limitedgeorginam@4sight.co.nz
F4 Brendan Herder brendanherder@gmail.com
F5 CentrePort Limited william.woods@centreport.co.nz
F6 Te Rūnanga o Toa Rangatira on behalf of Ngāti Toa Rangatira Robert.McClean@ngatitoa.iwi.nz
F7 Dairy NZ Anna.Sing@dairynz.co.nz
F8 Director-General of Conservation mbrass@doc.govt.nz
F9 Fulton Hogan Limited tensor@tonkintaylor.co.nz
F10 Guardians of the Bays Inc weebery@gmail.com
F11 Horticulture New Zealand Jordyn.Landers@beca.com
F12 Irrigation New Zealand policy@irrigationnz.co.nz
F13 Kāinga Ora – Homes and Communities developmentplanning@kaingaora.govt.nz
F14 Masterton District Council christinec@mstn.govt.nz
F15 Meridian Energy Limited Andrew.Feierabend@MeridianEnergy.co.nz
F16 Ngā Hapu o Otaki office@ngahapuootaki.nz
F17 Powerco Limited planning@powerco.co.nz
F18 R P Mansell, A J Mansell & M R Mansell chris@rmaexpert.co.nz
F19 Rangitāne o Wairarapa Inc anita@kahuenviro.co.nz
F20 Ātiawa ki Whakarongotai taiao@teatiawakikapiti.co.nz

admin@teatiawakikapiti.co.nz
F21 Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society (Forest & Bird) a.geary@forestandbird.org.nz
F22 Stride Investment Management Limited Bianca.Tree@minterellison.co.nz
F23 Transpower New Zealand Limited environment.policy@transpower.co.nz
F24 Wairarapa Water Users Society wairarapawaterusers@gmail.com
F25 Peka Peka Farm Ltd mitch@bbplanning.co.nz
F26 Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency (Waka Kotahi) kim.harris-cottle@nzta.govt.nz

Environmentalplanning@nzta.govt.nz
F27 Wellington City Council District.Plan@wcc.govt.nz
F28 Wellington International Airport Limited claire.hunter@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
F29 Wellington Water Limited morgan.slyfield@stoutstreet.co.nz
F30 Winstone Aggregates tyler.sharratt@winstoneaggregates.co.nz
F31 Sustainable Wairarapa inc sog@xtra.co.nz

Submitter 
No.

Submitter Name Address for service:

S1 Department of Conservation (DOC) mbrass@doc.govt.nz
S2 DairyNZ Anna.Sing@dairynz.co.nz 
S3 Wairarapa Province of Federated Farmers nberkett@fedfarm.org.nz
S4 Wellingtion City Council (WCC) Michael.Duindam@wcc.govt.nz  
S5 Wellington Fish and Game Council acoughlan@fishandgame.org.nz
S6 The New Zealand Transport Agency (NZTA) evan.keating@nzta.govt.nz
S7 Winstone Aggregates Philip.Heffernan@winstoneaggregates.co.nz
FS1 NZ Transport Agency, Waka Kotahi Evan.keating@nzta.govt.nz
FS2 Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Incorporated a.geary@forestandbird.org.nz

FS3 Te Rūnanga o Toa Rangatira Robert.McClean@ngatitoa.iwi.nz
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